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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

MARINE DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Posltlon. 

Engineering Assistant, Wellington 
I nspector of Fisheries-

District-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant, and Launch-driver 

Inspectors of Gear 
Inspectors of Seamen 
Lightkeepers 
Assistant Lightkeepers 
Overseer, Marine Store, Wellington 
Westport Harbour-

Senior Dredgemaster "Eileen Ward" 
Dredgemasters .. 
Senior Chief Dredge Engineer "Eileen Ward" 
Chief Dredge Engineers 
Second Engineer "Eileen Ward" 
Second Engineers 
Third Engineers 
Chief Dredge Officers 
Dredgemaster's Assistant 
Senior Signalman 
Signalman 
Harbourmaster's Assistants 
Overseer and Mechanical Engineer 
Workshops Foreman 

Minimum. 

£ 

485 
435 
375 
300 

345H 

350 

Maximum. 

£ 
495 

510 
460 
400 
360 
510 
460 
385U 
365U 
435 

560 
510 
535 (1) 
500 (1) 
470 (1) 
460 (2) 
420 (3) 
460 
420 
410 
400 
355 
535 
435 
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Annual 
Incrementa. 

£ 

25tt 
25tt 
25 

25, 35 

20 

25 

tt Maximum may be at any point in scale. ~t Less £50 per anI\um for house, fuel, and light. 
(1) To holders of 1st Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. (2) To holders of 2ndCI~~s l\farine Engineer's. 

Certificate. (3) To holders of 3rd Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. 

Department and Position. 

Attendant, Head
Class A 
Class B 
Assistant 

Attendant, Charge* 
Attendant, Deputy Charge* 
Attendant, Senior* 
Attendant* .. 
Matronst-

Class A§§ 
Class B§§ 
Assistant§ 

Tutor Sistert§ 
Sister* 
Home Supervisors, Nurses' Homes* 
Nurse, Staff* 
Nurse, Senior* 
Nurses*-

1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Cooks, Female*
Chief 
1st grade 
2nd grade 
3rd grade 

Laundresses*-
1st grade 
2nd grade 
3rd grade 

Seamstress* .. 
Wardsmaid* 
Bakers 
Bootmakers .. 
Bricklayers .. 
Blacksmiths 
Carpenters .. 
Electricians .. 
Fitters 
Painters 
Plumbers 
Upholsterers .. 
Boot Repairers 

MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT 

.. 1 

J 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

M:inimum. 

£ 

325 

485 
410 

385 

275 
230 

275 
230 
300 

Maximum. 

£ 
510 
485 
460 
410 
385 
36511 
345~ 

510 
460 
385 
435** 
325 
325 
300 
27511 

230 
245~ 
260 

350 
325 
300 
260 

325 
300 
260 
325 
200 

365 

345 

Annual Increments. 

With deduction of £60 p.a. for residence, fuel, 
and light; or deduction of £22 p.a. for meals 
when on duty. 

£20. 

£25. 
£25. 

£25 

£25 
£15. 

£25. 
£15. 
£25. 


