200

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued MARINE DEPARTMENT

	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual		
Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum,	Increments.		
			£	£	£
Engineering Assistant, Wellington	••			495	•••
nspector of Fisheries—					
District—		- A			
lst Grade	••		485	510	25††
2nd Grade	••		435	460	25††
3rd Grade	••		375	400	25
Assistant, and Launch-driver	••		300	360	25, 35
Inspectors of Gear				510	
Inspectors of Seamen				460	
Lightkeepers				385‡‡	••
Assistant Lightkeepers			345‡‡	36511	20
Overseer, Marine Store, Wellington				435	
Westport Harbour-					
Senior Dredgemaster "Eileen Ward"				560	••
Dredgemasters				510	
Senior Chief Dredge Engineer "Eileen Ward"				535 (1)	••
Chief Dredge Engineers				500 (1)	
Second Engineer "Eileen Ward "				470 (l)	
Second Engineers				460 (2)	
Third Engineers				420 (3)	
Chief Dredge Officers			•••	460	
Dredgemaster's Assistant	••		••	420	
Senior Signalman				410	
Signalman			350	400	25
Harbourmaster's Assistants				355	
Overseer and Mechanical Engineer				535	
Workshops Foreman				435	

 †† Maximum may be at any point in scale.
 ‡‡ Less £50 per annum for house, fuel, and light.

 (1) To holders of 1st Class Marine Engineer's Certificate.
 (2) To holders of 2nd Class Marine Engineer's.

 Certificate.
 (3) To holders of 3rd Class Marine Engineer's Certificate.

MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT

Dependence of a Destition			Yearly Rate of Pay.			
Department and Position.		Minimum.	Maximum.	Annual Increments.		
Attendant, Head				e	£	
Class A				£		
Class B	• •	••	•••	••	510	With deduction of £60 p.a. for residence, fuel,
Assistant	••	••	••	••	485	and light; or deduction of £22 p.a. for meals
	••	••	••	••	460	J when on duty.
Attendant, Charge*		••	••	••	410	••
Attendant, Deputy Attendant, Senior*		••		••	385	••
Attendant*	••	••	•••		365	
Matrons†	••	••	••	325	345¶	£20.
Class A§§	•••	••		485	510	£25.
Class B§§	••	••		410	460	£25.
Assistant§	••	••		••	385	
Tutor Sister†§		••		385	435**	£25
Sister*	••	••		••	325	
Home Supervisors, I	Nurses' H	lomes*		••	325	
Nurse, Staff*	••	••		••	300	
Nurse, Senior* Nurses*	••	••	••	••	275	
1st year	••				230	
2nd year	•	••			245¶	
3rd year				••	260	
Cooks, Female*						
Chief				•••	350	
1st grade					325	
2nd grade		••		275	300	£25
3rd grade				230	260	£15.
Laundresses*				-00	200	×10.
1st grade				•	325	
2nd grade				275	300	£25.
3rd grade	••			230	260	£15.
Seamstress*	••			300	325	£25.
Wardsmaid*					200	
Bakers				יי ר		
Bootmakers				1		
Bricklayers						
Blacksmiths						
Carpenters						· · · ·
Electricians				} ·· ∣	365	••
Fitters						
Painters						
Plumbers			•••			
Upholsterers.						
			•• -	,	345	
Boot Repairers	••	••			345	·

1654